Steer-by-Wire Control System
Adem Kader
Swarthmore College Department of Engineering
Advisor: Erik Cheever
May 2006
Abstract
The automotive industry has already implemented many advanced computer systems in
an attempt to increase safety and comfort of drivers. In parallel with these advancements

Figure 3
Specifications subject to change without notice. Printed in U.S.A. BE0025-MX15-1001
Ordering Information
MX15 X - XX - XXXX - X - X
Basic Model No.
Output Format
2 = Quadrature
3 = Quadrature w/index
6 = Quadrature w/index & complements
Bore Size
25-.25", 38-.375"
6M-6mm, 8M-8mm
Pulses Per Revolution (PPR)
500, 512, 1000, 1024
Index Option
G = gated to data A & B
U = ungated
Electrical Termination
T = terminal board
H = terminal board w/header
P = round shielded cable
15771 Red Hill Avenue
Tustin, CA 92780-7303
(714) 258-7500 Fax: (714) 258-4629
email: sales@beiduncan.com
MX15 Data Sheet  1/11/2001  10:30 AM  Page 2
DATA SHEET
Apr 26, 2006
420 15th Street
Sioux Center, IA 51250-2100
Voice: 800-829-4135
Fax: 712-722-1445
Catalog Part # 50757
Customer: GG-Web
Application:
Quote:
Motor: PM  6015    12 v DC
              2 Poles    800 rpm
Gearbox: PS 1900     60:1 Ratio
Rating:
Speed:
Torque:
Current:
Output:
Output:
 13.1 rpm
 88.9 lb-in
 3.4 amps
 14 watts
 0.0184 HP
Duty Cycle:
On:
Off:
 Continuous
Efficiency:
Gearbox:
Motor:
System:
 67.7 %
 57.7 %
 39.1 %
Start/Stall Conditions:
Current:
Torque:
 8.15 amps
 288.90 lb-in
Constants:
Ke: 8.70 v/krpm